Cents ($50,000.00) representing agreed damages calculated as of the date of this Consent Judgment, 

and judgment shall be entered against CANOS in that amount.  ULTIMATE STAFFING shall 

further be entitled to recover from CANOS an amount equal to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) for each instance where ULTIMATE STAFFING can prove such breach of 

Paragraph(s) 4, 5, or 6 of this Consent Judgment.  Such recovery shall constitute stipulated 

liquidated damages (and not a penalty) pursuant to this Stipulated Judgment.   

12.